October 1987
Revised January 1999
M
M
74C
90 • M
M
74C

Fan out of 2 TTL driving 74L
■ The MM74C93 follows the MM74L93 Pinout
Ordering Code:
Connection Diagrams
Pin Assignments for DIP
MM74C90
Top View
MM74C93
Top View
Order Number Package Number Package Description
MM74C90N N14A 14-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300” Wide
MM74C93N N14A 14-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300” Wide
查询MM74C90供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
M
M
74
C
90
 •
 M
M
74
C
93 Logic Diagrams
MM74C90 MM74C93
Truth Tables
MM74C90 4-Bit Decade Counter BCD Count Sequence
Output QA is connected to Input B for BCD count.
H = HIGH Level
L = LOW Level
X = Irrelevant
MM74C93 4-Bit Binary Counter Binary Count Sequence
Output QA is connected to input B for binary count sequence.
H = HIGH Level
L = LOW Level
X = Irrelevant